$\bigcirc$ 



## BERKS COUNTY COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

March 8, 2011

Rosemary Chiavetta
Secretary For The PUC
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
North Office Building
P.O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA. 17105-3265

Re: Docket Number M-00031715F0004

Dear Ms.Chiavetta:

On behalf of Kevin Murphy, President of Berks County Community Foundation, and Michael Kane, President of the Community Foundation for the Alleghenies, I am writing to the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission to notify you of three upcoming vacancies on the Metropolitan Edison Company/Pennsylvania Electric Company Sustainable Energy Fund Board. In accordance with the Best Practices on Nominations, Election and Approval of Directors document approved by the PUC, we are seeking candidates interested in filling these vacancies and request the PUC to list the vacancies on its website. The individuals seeking to fill these positions need to represent either an environmental customer group, be a commercial customer and/or be a rate payer. In addition, we are notifying the Commission that the three individuals currently serving in these positions will seek re-election. All applications need to be sent no later than April 30, 2011 to Metropolitan Edison Company/Pennsylvania Electric Company Sustainable Energy Fund c/o Berks County Community Foundation 237 Court Street, Reading, Pennsylvania 19601 or to the Metropolitan Edison Company/Pennsylvania Electric Company Sustainable Energy Fund c/o Community Foundation for the Alleghenies 116 Market Street, Suite 4, Johnstown, PA.

Tuckad!

Sincerely,

Richard Mappin

Vice President For Grantmaking Cc: Scott Gebhardt, PUC

Mike Kane, Community Foundation for the Alleghenies





AND THE STATE OF T

Rosemary Chiavetta
Public Utility Commission
North Office Bldg.
P.O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

17105+3265

hallbahalllladdadhaldalladd...t. 3444 y ....